14/10/2020 Gmail - RE: Purchase order 200352001

M Gma” Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

RE: Purchase order 200352001

1 message

Shine Claire (RKB) Purchasing Officer <claire.shine@uhcw.nhs.uk> 14 October 2020 at 11:56
To: "sarah.walton@yviamed.co.uk" <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sarah
This is ok to proceed.
Kind regards

Claire Shine

Purchasing Officer

Procurement Department

University Hospital Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust
Clifford Bridge Road

Coventry

CV2 2DX

Tel: 024-7696-8604

claire.shine@uhcw.nhs.uk

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sarah Walton
Sent: 14 October 2020 11:38

To: Supplies (RKB)

Subject: Re: Purchase order 200352001

Good morning,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=97 ca69e8f6 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-4357470556510359326%7Cmsg-f%3A168052444791... 1/4


mailto:claire.shine@uhcw.nhs.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com

14/10/2020 Gmail - RE: Purchase order 200352001

Please see the below email | sent on the 6th of October. Can someone advise me on how you would like to proceed
with this order?

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work
from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails

will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we
can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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On Tue, 6 Oct 2020 at 12:29, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Supplies,

Thank you for your purchase order, 200352001.

Please be advised that the unit prices are incorrect and should be as follows:

1114005 - £42.50 valid until the 29th of November and then will increase to £43.35.

1114006 - £40.75 valid until the 29th of November and then will increase to £41.55.

| have placed your order on hold until you advise that you are happy to proceed.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work
from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails

will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we
can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@yviamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attachments are confidential and may be privileged or otherwise protected from
disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient you must not copy this message or any attachment or disclose the
contents to any other person, nor take any action in reliance of its contents: to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. If you have received this message in error please accept our apologies and contact us at the address below or
by email at feedback@uhcw.nhs.uk Any files attached to this email will have been checked by us with virus detection
software before transmission. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening any attachment. UHCW
(University Hospitals Coventry and Warwickshire NHS Trust) accepts no liability for any loss or damage which may be
caused by software viruses. Any views or opinions expressed are those of the author and do not represent the views of
the Trust unless explicitly stated. The information contained in this email may be subject to public disclosure under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this email
and your reply cannot be guaranteed. Address: UHCW NHS Trust, Executive suite, 3rd Floor Rotunda, University
Hospital, Clifford Bridge Road, Coventry, CV2 2DX
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